

à  
ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18758/2010

SHYAMO DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr H.C.Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent no.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks four  
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of all the  
respondents and vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and  
3. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 11.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj