

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18758/2010

SHYAMO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Akbar Abdi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since unserved respondents Nos. 2 and 3 are connected to respondent No.1 being its officers and whereas vakalatnama filed by respondent No.1 is signed by the legal remembrance of the State and not by respondent No.1 himself, it is to be considered as vakalatnama filed for all the respondents.

Since sufficient time has been granted by this Court for filing counter affidavit, no further time can be granted on the same count.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj