

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18758/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in CMWP No.1995/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAMO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondent-State requests for an adjournment to place on record the xerox copies of the original documents which have bearing on the disposal of the special leave petition.

The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned for six weeks.
(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master