

□

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18758/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2010 in CMWP No.1995/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAMO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay visen, Adv.
For RR Nos. 1-3 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Leave granted.
| In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo in respect
| of the disputed land, as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily mean
| that neither party shall change the present character of the property or
| alienate the same to any other person in any manner whatsoever.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
| | COURT MASTER