

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5539/2012

SMT. SHYAMO DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([RETAIN IN THE LIST])

Date : 13-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 10.05.2023 would reveal that when the case was called out, none represented the appellants.

When this matter is taken up today, none appears on behalf of the appellants.

However, as a last chance and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 18.04.2024.

However, we further make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted. In case, none appears for the appellants on that day i.e., 18.04.2024, the matter will be decided in accordance with law.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

